∮ I'll be there for you ∮ 你我永不离弃

∮ 'Cause you're there for me too ∮ 你我相偎相依

All right, check out this bad boy! 好了 看看这个坏孩子

Twelve megabytes of RAM, 500-megabyte hard drive... 12MB 记忆体 500MB 硬碟

built-in spreadsheet capabilities... 可处理试算表

and a modem that transmits at over 28,000 BPS. 一个每秒传输超过两万八千位元的

数据机

Wow. What are you gonna use it for? 你要拿来做什么？

Games and stuff. 打电玩之类的

There are no jobs. There are no jobs for me. 没工作 没有适合我的工作

Oh, wait, here's one. Uh... 喔 等等 这里有一个

- Would you be willing to cook naked? - There's an ad
for a naked chef?